
I 

f 
! 
j 

i 

I 
I 
! 

CONTRACf APPROVAL FORM 

C5 .. t9- 22~ 

(Coafract Maaagemeat Use oaly) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Meridian Waste 
CM2730-A1 

Address: 463106 SR 200 Yulee, 

City 

FL 32707 
State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: David Shelper/Donna West Title: District Manager 

Tel#: (40 7) 682-5 3 7 8 DShepler@meridianwaste.com; dwest@merldlanwaste.com 
_________________ F~: __________________ Emwl: ---------------------------------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

C tractN Garbage Service for County Park and Facility Locationseo tr tV 1 $36,252.00 on arne: n ac a ue: ____ .;__ __________ _ 
Amendment No. 1/Servtca lncraaae for bash pick-up at the Jamo• Page Governmental Bolding 11om lwi<le (2) a week lo tllt118 (3) limes a week effedlve 41212020. The 

BricfDescription: lnc:tBass In monlhly cool for tNa location v.1l incnlaae tram $175.00 a month to $235.00 a month for a Iota! 

Contract Dates: From: 
1011119 

to: 
913012020 

Status: New Renew ~Amend# _WA!rask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source ITB _ RFP )()( RFQ _Coop. Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2730 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _$_1_,_a_o_o_._o_o _____ _ 

New Contract Dates: 41212020 to 9130122 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $38,052.00 

APPROVALS SU TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1./-;c;--20 Facilities Maintenance !.~ _(c/ 
at Head Signature 

Avrl--: 
Date Submitting Department 

2. 01 073519-543000 
Contract Management Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

Commen~ : ---------------------------------------------------------------------

CO~:J!"~TURE~ 
#~ Dmo 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISfRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4105/l017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Number CM2730-Al 

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE/FIRST SERVICE INCREASE TO THE 
CONTRACT FOR GARBAGE SERVICES FOR COUNTY PARK AND 

FACILITIY LOCATIONS 

This Amendment e nte red into t hi s da y o f 

2020 b y and bet we en the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereina fter refer r ed to 

a s " County " ) a nd MERIDIAN WASTE, l ocated a t 463 106 SR 200 , 

Yu lee , Florida 32097 (hereinafter r eferr ed t o as " Vendor" ). 

WHEREAS, the parties e nter ed i n to a Contract dated 

October 8, 201 9 , f o r Garbage Serv ices f o r the County Pa rk and 

Facility Locations; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for trash pick-up of 

twice a wee k at the J ames Page Gove rnmenta l Bu i l ding for a 

month ly cos t of $1 75 . 00 ; a nd 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend this Contract to 

increase t h e trash pick- up at the James Page Governmental 

Bui lding f rom twi ce (2) a week to thre e (3 ) times a week fo r 

a monthl y cost of $2 35 . 00 effective on April 2 , 2020 . 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of t he mu t ua l 

covenants a nd agreemen ts her ein con tained, t h e parties hereto 

agree as fo llows : 

1. I ncrease t rash pick- up at t he James Page 

Governmental Bui l din g from t wice (2 ) a week to 



Contract Number CM2730-A l 

three (3) times a week for a monthly cost of 

$235 . 00 effective 4/2/2020. 

2. All other location pick-ups and monthly cost shall 

remain the same and not be affected by the increase 

at the James Page Governmental Building detailed in 

this Amendment. 

3. All other provisions of said Contract not in 

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

4. Time is of the essence. 

Date: '1-ly- z..~ 

2 




